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Sarajevo,          2013 
 

Clarification No. 1 to  
SERVICE CONTRACT NOTICE 

Project title: 
Strengthening anti-corruption capacities and CSO networks in the area 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Publication Ref: EuropeAid/134-130/C/SER/BA 

 
 
 
Question No. 1: 
The point 21.3 says that the candidate must provide at least two contracts each with a budget of 
at least that of this contract. Could you please clarify whether it means that only the whole 
budget of the contract is examined, or the individual proportions carried out by the legal entity 
that is a member of a consortium? 
 
Answer No.1: 
Please refer to the Corrigendum No. 1 to the Contract Notice. 
 
Question No. 2: 
Regarding the same point (21.3), could you please clarify if a grant contract can also be 
considered as an eligible reference? 
 
Answer No.2: 
As required in the point 21.3. " The candidate has provided service under at least two (2) service 
contracts in the field related to this contract (i.e. anti-corruption policy development, 
anticorruption training and capacity development, support to NGO's active in the fight against 
corruption) ….." 
 
 
 
 

EUROPEAN  UNION 
 
Delegation of the European Union to Bosnia and Herzegovina 


